

06-02-1999



101053350

Our Ref.: 1957-2

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Juraj Ivanyi	Name: MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED Internal Address:	
Juan A.M. Crespo	Name: MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED	
)-6		
	Street Address: Evans House, Reagent Park, Kingston Road	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Leatherhead Surrey KT22 7PQ	
	State/Country: England	
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip:	
Other		
Execution Date: May 12, 1999 & May 19, 1	1999 Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
	•	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	
(1)	(1)5,648,080	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
	numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Mary J. Wilson	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 222	201 14-1140.	
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.		
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Mary J. Wilson W Cosey J. W. May 27, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Reg. No. 32,955		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
(

06/01/1999 DHGUYEN 00000257 5648080

01 FC:581

PATENT

344540

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made theday of	, 1999, by Juraj Ivanyi,	
residing at 3 Grotes Place, Blackheath, London SE3 0	QH, ENGLAND, (hereinafter	
called "the Assignor") to Medeva Pharma Limited, a c	corporation with its principal offices	
at Medeva House, Regent Park, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Survey KT22 7PQ,		
ENGLAND (hereinafter called "the Assignee").		

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is a joint inventor of U.S. Pat. No. 5,237,052, U.S. Pat. No. (A) 5,438,120, and U.S. Pat. No. 5,648,080, together with all continuations, divisionals. reissues, reexaminations, and foreign equivalents thereof, hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents".
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell the Assignee all of Assignor's rights in the Patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as beneficial owner does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee. its successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Patents together with all rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by their grant, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any past, present or future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Assignor: Juraj Ivanyi

PATENT

REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0479

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of day of 1999, by Juan Antonio Montaraz Crespo, residing at Avenida Lomas Verdes 947, depto 4, Colonia Lomas Verdes, Naucálpan, México, 53120, México, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") to Medeva Pharma Limited a corporation with its principal offices at Medeva House, Regent Park, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Survey KT22 7PQ, ENGLAND (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is a joint inventor of U.S. Pat. No. 5,237,052, U.S. Pat. No. 5,438,120, and U.S. Pat. No. 5,648,080, together with all continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign equivalents thereof, hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents".
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell the Assignee all of Assignor's rights in the Patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as beneficial owner does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Patents together with all rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by their grant, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any past, present or future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Assignor: Juan Antonio Montaraz Crespo

RECORDED: 05/27/1999

By: Mallo With

Date: Mallo 1999

PATENT REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0480